Features
n	 Formerly                          model
n	 Low height of only 7.0 mm
n	 Inductance as low as 0.78 µH
n	 Current up to 15 amps
n	 RoHS compliant*
Applications
n	 Input/output of DC/DC converters

AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifications
		               Inductance 100 kHz 		  Test	 SRF		  Irms	 Isat
				    Q	 Frequency	 Min.	 RDC	 Max.	 Typ.
	 Bourns Part No.	 (µH)	 Tol. %	 Ref.	 (MHz)	  (MHz)	 (mΩ) 	 (A)	 (A)
	 PM5022H-R78M-RC	 0.78	 ± 20	 30	 5	 104.0	 2.6	 15.0	 30.0
	 PM5022H-1R5M-RC	 1.5	 ± 20	 30	 3	 60.0	 5.0	 15.0	 25.0
	 PM5022H-2R2M-RC	 2.2	 ± 20	 35	 3	 51.0	 7.5	 13.0	 20.0
	 PM5022H-3R3M-RC	 3.3	 ± 20	 38	 3	 39.0	 7.8	 9.0	 17.0
	 PM5022H-3R9M-RC	 3.9	 ± 20	 38	 3	 36.0	 12.0	 9.0	 15.0
	 PM5022H-4R7M-RC	 4.7	 ± 20	 38	 3	 33.0	 8.8	 8.5	 15.0
	 PM5022H-6R0M-RC	 6.0	 ± 20	 43	 3	 28.0	 17.0	 7.5	 12.0
	 PM5022H-7R8M-RC	 7.8	 ± 20	 36	 3	 26.0	 20.0	 7.5	 11.0
	 PM5022H-100M-RC	 10	 ± 20	 53	 5	 20.0	 17.2	 6.5	 10.0
	 PM5022H-150M-RC	 15	 ± 20	 38	 5	 16.0	 28.8	 5.0	 9.0
Electrical Schematic Recommended Layout
22.0	±	0.3
(.866	±	.012)
4.0